
Statement showing the list of New Khasi clan sanctified by Way of Tang Jait under the provision 
of KHAD (Khasi social custom of Lineage) Act, 1997 duly approved by Executive Committee, 
Khasi Hills Autonomous District Council, Shillong. 

2 
3. 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

10. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

31. 
32. 
33. 

34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

Kharraikha 
Kharhunlang 
Kharbamang 
Khartiplang 
Kharlamphrang 
Kharnongkha 
Kharrisa 

Kharjermangi 
Kharsohphra 
Kharmanhari 
Kharnarian 
Kharhuma 
Khardorist 
Shankhar 

30. Kharlynrih 

Kharmawwi 
Kharwanmih 
Kharkel 

Kharsanngap 
Kharor 
Kharbuhshen 
Kharpuh 
Kharniewkor 
Kharbirymbai 
Kharpariat 
Kharniar 

Kharsimte 
Kharshailang 
Kharkotsu 
Khardonsi 

Kharsamaki 

Kharsuklang 
Kharoman 
Khartraimonki 

Kharbudtilang 
Kharbudlang 
Kharbasanti 

Khar Shullai 

Kharlahni 
Kharbhalang 
Kharmarbha 

Kharnongkheng 
Kharbi 
Kharrisai 

Kharwanshnong 
Kharrelpa 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53 

54. 
55. 
56 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 
67. 

68. 
69. 
70. 
71. 
72. 
73. 
74. 
75. 
76. 
77. 
78. 
79. 
80. 
81. 
82. 
83. 
84. 
85. 
86. 
87. 
88 

89 

90. 

Kharmir 

Kharlaphuber 
Kharwanbha 

92. 

Khardhar 
Kharrinam 
Kharlyngdohtngen 
Khartiewlyngksiar 
Kharliiu 
Kharroy 
Kharmonlang 
Khardarilang 
Kharkshir 
Kharrailang 
Kharnongrum 
Kharlynrah 
Kharsyntiew 
Khardathew 
Kharhill 

Kharlongngap 
Kharsariang 
Khardoh 

Kharumpanai 
Kharriding 
Kharmeridon 
Kharshanlang 
Kharnasar 
Kharsanbha 
Kharnongkhlaw 
Kharkhongjce 
Kharseilung 
Kharksih 
Kharhmarrymmai 
Khartharin 
Kharwillborn 
Kharmulain 
Kharkonhar 
Kharshanbha 
Kharwarphriang 
Kharpautuwar 
Khardeiwan 
Kharsan 
Kharmawmaia 
Kharlang 
Kharmukai 

91 Kharbarna 

Kharrumma 



93. 
94. 
95. 
96. 
97. 
98. 
99. 

100. 
101. 
102. 
103. 
104. 
105. 
106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 
110. 
111. 
112. 
113. 

115. 
116. 
117. 
118. 
119. 
120. 
121. 
122. 
123. 
124. 
125. 
126. 
127. 
128. 
129. 

131. 
132. 
133. 
134. 

114. Kharbanroi 

135. 
136. 

Kharmaiur 

137. 

Kharnamdon 

138. 

Kharlynri 
Kharnylla 
Kharsahlang 
Khartrai 
Kharbatcmon 
Kharshimlang 
Khartiewri 

Kharswer 

Kharbisora 

Kharshemlang 
Kharheli 

Kharnepolin 
Kharshanri 
Khartingmon 
Khariamon 

Kharricky 
Kharmynta 
Kharlami 
Kharhima 

Kharsnohlang 
Kharhangsing 
Kharlanong 
Kharridon 
Kharbita 
Kharmes 
Kharshari 

Kharsnaitang 

130. Kharmang 

Kharni 

Kharbari 

Kharsumar 
Kharshangri 
Kharsaithiang 
Kharpaliar 
Kharnongkensu 

Kharrajee 
Kharmarna 
Kharpunbha 
Kharleki 

Kharwanta 
Kharsohkhar 

Kharmarna 

Kharabor 

139. 
140. 
141. 
142. 
143. 
144. 
145. 
146. 
147. 
148. 
149. 
150. 
151. 
152. 

153. 
154. 
155. 
156. 
157. 
158. 
159. 
160. 
161. 
162. 
163. 
164. 

165. 
166. 
167. 
168. 
169. 
170. 
171. 
172. 
173. 
174. 
175. 
176. 
177. 
178. 
179. 

181. 

Kharriman 

Kharmawdong 
Khariem 

184. 

Kharmawpa 
Kharludhar 

Kharlin 
Kharbose 

Kharshadap 
Kharsara 
Kharshanding 
Kharki 
Kharmutash 

Kharmanlang 
Kharbah 
Kharnandah 

Kharwanchami 

Kharshangpliang 
Kharsuia 
Kharwanbud 

Kharkhongshi 
Kharsabet 
Khartiewsaw 
Kharshetty 
Kharran 
Kharrilang 
Kharsurap 
Kharneithiang 
Kharkhongwar 
Khar Lyngdoh Mawnai 
Kharmarwin 
Khartanai 
Kharbetlang 
Kharpa 
Khariari 
Kharkhongdi 
Khardon 

Khardranly 
Kharbamut 
Kharnohbah 
Kharmariamon 

180. Kharshanhun 
Kharprabah 

Kharjapang 
182. Kharwanroi 
183. Kharbaroi 

Kharkari 



185. 
186. 
187. 
188. 
189. 
190. 
191. 
192. 
193. 
194. 
195. 
196. 
197. 
198. 
199. 
200. 

201. 
202. 
203. 
204. 
205. 
206. 
207. 
208. 
209. 
210. 
211. 
212. 
213. 
214. 
215. 
216. 
217. 
218. 
219. 
220. 
221. 
222. 

223. 
224. 
225. 
226. 
227. 
228. 
229. 
230. 
231. 
232. 
233. 

Kharlamki 
Kharparlyn 
Kharkhongri 
Khartiewbah 
Kharshonglang 
Kharnabah 
Kharwanki 
Kharthamai 
Kharsain 
Kharllnsa 
Khamarih 
Kharmynrai 
Kharwansuk 
Kharkhonsyiemlieh 
Kharmanbha 
Kharrunglang 
Kharkhyriem 
Kharsyiembio 
Kharwanrai 

Kharlashemphang 
Khar Rudy 
Kharnongthommeba 
Kharsohmon 
Kharsohthiang 
Kharkerlang 
Kharterman 
Kharsuring 
Kharmawbah 
Kharrisabet 
Kharwon 

Kharnongbha 
Kharridil 

Khart Launonglait 
Kharthymmai 
Kharskott 
Kharsimon 
Kharkmenlang 
Khartangmai 
Kharlasia 

Kharumpohliew 
Kharpynroilang 
Khar Kharmarphang 
Khar Bankhraw 
Kharlumnti 

229. 
230. 
231. 
232. 
233. 
234. 
235. 
236. 
237. 
238. 
239. 
240. 
241. 
242. 
243. 
244. 
245. 
246. 
247. 
248. 
249. 
250. 

251. 
252. 
253. 

255. 
256. 
257. 
258. 
259. 
260. 
261. 
262. 
263. 
264. 
265. 
266. 
267. 
268. 
269. 
270. 
271. 
272. 
273. 
274. 

275. 
276. 

Khararon 

277. 

Kharsiana 

Khartiewlang 

254. Kharhun 

Khar bokname 
Kharsukher 

Kharlangmi 
Kharmatlang 
Kharsanuel 

Kharmarnong 
Kharkit 
Kharsamshai 
Kharkhunsyntiew 
Kharlano 
Kharpongiar 
Kharphailang 
Kharrikha 

Khar La Khar 

Kharwani 
Kharliniang 
Kharlam 
Kharkharoi 
Kharkolni 

Kharnora 
Kharwaniing 
Kharman Lyngdoh 

Kharribha 

Kharupaki 
Kharnongwar 
Kharbansan 
Wendimin 
Laksan 

Kharronam 
Khariadon 
Sohting 
Kharwanseng 
Maian 
Monlang -I 
Wanwein 
Roi nan 
Kharlarobat 
Khariawmai 
lairoi 
Kharriban 
Kharamsi 

Kharlumlang 
Kharphuhsyntiew 
Sohnikol 
Psiioana 



234. 
235. 

278. Phanlang 
279. Kharjuwan 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

