

Statement showing the list of New Khasi clan sanctified by Way of Tang Jait under the provision of KHAD (Khasi social custom of Lineage) Act, 1997 duly approved by Executive Committee, Khasi Hills Autonomous District Council, Shillong.

1.	Kharraikha	47.	Kharmir
2.	Kharhunlang	48.	Kharlaphuber
3.	Kharbamang	49.	Kharwanbha
4.	Khartiplang	50.	Khardhar
5.	Kharlamphrang	51.	Kharrinam
6.	Kharnongkha	52.	Kharlyngdohtngen
7.	Kharrisa	53.	Khartiewlyngksiar
8.	Kharjermangi	54.	Kharliiu
9.	Kharsohphra	55.	Kharroy
10.	Kharmanhari	56.	Kharmonlang
11.	Kharnarian	57.	Khardarilang
12.	Kharhuma	58.	Kharkshir
13.	Khardorist	59.	Kharrailang
14.	Shankhar	60.	Kharnongrum
15.	Kharmawwi	61.	Kharlynrah
16.	Kharwanmih	62.	Kharsyntiew
17.	Kharkel	63.	Khardathew
18.	Kharsanngap	64.	Kharhill
19.	Kharor	65.	Kharlongngap
20.	Kharbuhshen	66.	Kharsariang
21.	Kharpuh	67.	Khardoh
22.	Kharniewkor	68.	Kharumpanai
23.	Kharbiryumbai	69.	Kharriding
24.	Kharpariat	70.	Kharmeridon
25.	Kharniar	71.	Kharshanlang
26.	Kharsimte	72.	Kharnasar
27.	Kharshailang	73.	Kharsanbha
28.	Kharkotsu	74.	Kharnongkhlaw
29.	Khardonsi	75.	Kharkhongjee
30.	Kharlynrih	76.	Kharseilung
31.	Kharsamaki	77.	Kharksih
32.	Kharsuklang	78.	Kharhmarrymmai
33.	Kharoman	79.	Khartharin
34.	Khartraimonki	80.	Kharwillborn
35.	Kharbudtilang	81.	Kharmulain
36.	Kharbudlang	82.	Kharkonhar
37.	Kharbasanti	83.	Kharshanbha
38.	Khar Shullai	84.	Kharwarphriang
39.	Kharlahni	85.	Kharpautuwar
40.	Kharbhalang	86.	Khardeiwan
41.	Kharmarbha	87.	Kharsan
42.	Kharnongkheng	88.	Kharmawmaia
43.	Kharbi	89.	Kharlang
44.	Kharrisai	90.	Kharmukai
45.	Kharwanshngong	91.	Kharbarna
46.	Kharrelpa	92.	Kharrumma

93.	Kharmaiur	139.	Kharriman
94.	Kharnamdon	140.	Kharmawdong
95.	Kharlynri	141.	Khariem
96.	Kharnylla	142.	Kharmawpa
97.	Kharsahlang	143.	Kharludhar
98.	Khartraï	144.	Kharlin
99.	Kharbatemon	145.	Kharbose
100.	Kharshimlang	146.	Kharshadap
101.	Khartiewri	147.	Kharsara
102.	Kharswer	148.	Kharshanding
103.	Kharbisora	149.	Kharki
104.	Kharshemlang	150.	Kharmutash
105.	Kharheli	151.	Kharmalang
106.	Kharnepolin	152.	Kharbah
107.	Kharshanri	153.	Kharnandah
108.	Khartingmon	154.	Kharwanchami
109.	Khariamon	155.	Kharshangpliang
110.	Kharricky	156.	Kharsuia
111.	Kharmynta	157.	Kharwanbud
112.	Kharlami	158.	Kharkhongshi
113.	Kharhima	159.	Kharsabet
114.	Kharbanroi	160.	Khartiewsaaw
115.	Kharsnohlang	161.	Kharshetty
116.	Kharhangsing	162.	Kharran
117.	Kharlanong	163.	Kharrilang
118.	Kharridon	164.	Kharsurap
119.	Kharbita	165.	Kharmeithiang
120.	Kharmes	166.	Kharkhongwar
121.	Kharshari	167.	Khar Lyngdoh Mawnai
122.	Kharsnaitang	168.	Kharmarwin
123.	Kharni	169.	Khartanai
124.	Kharbari	170.	Kharbetlang
125.	Kharsumar	171.	Kharpa
126.	Kharshangri	172.	Khariari
127.	Kharsaithiang	173.	Kharkhongdi
128.	Kharpaliar	174.	Khardon
129.	Kharnongkensu	175.	Khadrantly
130.	Kharmang	176.	Kharbamut
131.	Kharrajee	177.	Kharnohbah
132.	Kharmarna	178.	Kharmariamom
133.	Kharpunbha	179.	Kharpabah
134.	Kharleki	180.	Kharshanhun
135.	Kharwanta	181.	Kharjapang
136.	Kharsokkhar	182.	Kharwanroi
137.	Kharmarna	183.	Kharbaroi
138.	Kharabor	184.	Kharkari

185.	Kharlamki	229.	Khararon
186.	Kharparlyn	230.	Kharsiana
187.	Kharkhongri	231.	Khartiewlang
188.	Khartiewbah	232.	Khar bokname
189.	Kharshonglang	233.	Kharsukher
190.	Kharnabah	234.	Kharlangmi
191.	Kharwanki	235.	Kharmatlang
192.	Kharthamai	236.	Kharsanuel
193.	Kharsain	237.	Kharmarnong
194.	KharlInsa	238.	Kharkit
195.	Kharmarih	239.	Kharsamshai
196.	Kharmynrai	240.	Kharkhunsyntiew
197.	Kharwansuk	241.	Kharlano
198.	Kharkhonsyiemlieh	242.	Kharpongiar
199.	Kharmantbha	243.	Kharphailang
200.	Kharrunglang	244.	Kharrikha
201.	Kharkhyriem	245.	Khar La Khar
202.	Kharsyiembio	246.	Kharwani
203.	Kharwanrai	247.	Kharliniang
204.	Kharlashemphang	248.	Kharlam
205.	Khar Rudy	249.	Kharkharoi
206.	Kharnongthommeba	250.	Kharkolni
207.	Kharsohmon	251.	Kharnora
208.	Kharsohthiang	252.	Kharwaniing
209.	Kharkerlang	253.	Kharmant Lyngdoh
210.	Khartermant	254.	Kharhun
211.	Kharsuring	255.	Kharribha
212.	Kharmawbah	256.	Kharupaki
213.	Kharrisabet	257.	Kharnongwar
214.	Kharwon	258.	Kharsansan
215.	Kharnongbha	259.	Wendimin
216.	Kharridil	260.	Laksan
217.	Khart Launonglait	261.	Kharronam
218.	Kharthymmai	262.	Khariadon
219.	Kharskott	263.	Sohting
220.	Kharsimon	264.	Kharwanseng
221.	Kharkmenlang	265.	Maian
222.	Khartangmai	266.	Monlang - I
223.	Kharlasia	267.	Wanwein
224.	Kharumpohliaw	268.	Roi nam
225.	Kharpynroilang	269.	Kharlarobat
226.	Khar Kharmarphang	270.	Khariawmai
227.	Khar Bankhraw	271.	Iairoi
228.	Kharlumti	272.	Kharriban
229.		273.	Kharamsi
230.		274.	Kharlumlang
231.		275.	Kharpuhuhsyntiew
232.		276.	Sohnikol
233.		277.	Psioana

234.		278.	Phanlang
235.		279.	Kharjuwan